OP \$115,00 745414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wormser Company		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association	
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74541464	DR. DENTON
Serial Number:	78638917	WORMSER
Serial Number:	74612043	SLEEPY EDDIES
Serial Number:	78676481	CARY & CHLOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)956-2164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 603-6345

Email: rhb@robinsonbrog.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Schachter

Address Line 1: 1345 6th Avenue

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert A. Schactter

/Robert A. Schacter/

900045738 REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0067

TRADEMARK

Date:	04/03/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=rhb#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 31st day of March, 2006, by and between, Wormser Company, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") and LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking corporation. ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office registered trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Foreclosure and Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") between Assignor, Assignee and SaraMax Apparel Group, Inc., a New York corporation dated March 31, 2006, Assignor agreed to transfer certain assets to Assignee;

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Agreement, Assignor agrees to transfer the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and internationally, including common law rights, in and to the said Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

Wormser Company

Fran Wroble

By: Fran Wroble

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

) \$s.:

On the 31st day of March, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Fran Wroble, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which, the

individual acted, executed the instrument.

(00302001.DOC,1)

OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA MCELROY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/02/08

TOTAL P.01

Facility Cal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 04/04/2006